Academic Year
of Admission

2019-2020

2018-2019

2017-2018

Number of Admits

M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M
M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M
M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M

61
54
40
18
52
42
57
40
68
19
48
44

Mississippi College

Department of Teacher Education & Leadership

Graduation Rates for EPP Advanced Licensure Programs*

Graduated By:

2021-2022

2020-2021

2019-2020

Number Graduating within 3 years

M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M
M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M
M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M

Admission Year is the Academic Year for Entry into the Advanced/Graduate Program

58

31
18
45
41
50
35
40
13
31
26

Data Will Be Updated Annually in the Spring of Each Year that Graduates Must Complete Within the 3 Years of Program Admission

Percent Graduating within 3 years

M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M
M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M
M.Ed. Educational Leadership
Ed.S. Educational Leadership
M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy

M. Ed. Special Education M/M

95
81
78
100
87
98
88
88
59
68
65
59



