Mississippi College

Department of Teacher Education & Leadership

Graduation Rates for EPP Advanced Licensure Programs*

Data Will Be Updated Annually in the Spring of Each Year that Graduates Must Complete Within the 3 Years of Program Admission

Academic Year of Admission	Number of Admits		Graduated By:	Number Graduating within 3 years		Percent Graduating within 3 years	
	M.Ed. Educational Leadership	61		M.Ed. Educational Leadership	58	M.Ed. Educational Leadership	95
	Ed.S. Educational Leadership	54		Ed.S. Educational Leadership	44	Ed.S. Educational Leadership	81
	M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	40		M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	31	M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	78
2019-2020	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	18	2021-2022	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	18	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	100
	M.Ed. Educational Leadership	52	2	M.Ed. Educational Leadership	45	M.Ed. Educational Leadership	87
	Ed.S. Educational Leadership	42		Ed.S. Educational Leadership	41	Ed.S. Educational Leadership	98
	M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	57		M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	50	M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	88
2018-2019	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	40	2020-2021	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	35	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	88
	M.Ed. Educational Leadership	68		M.Ed. Educational Leadership	40	M.Ed. Educational Leadership	59
	Ed.S. Educational Leadership	19		Ed.S. Educational Leadership	13	Ed.S. Educational Leadership	68
	M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	48		M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	31	M.Ed. Dyslexia Therapy	65
2017-2018	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	44	2019-2020	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	26	M. Ed. Special Education M/M	59
Admission Year is the Academic Year for Entry into the Advanced/Graduate Program							